UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1719157034 Fee: $64.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/10/2017 09:07 AM Pg: 10of 8

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Docur.ent Prepared By:
wﬂw“\\ef\
NATIONSTAR liORTGAGE LLC

8950 CYPRESS WAYERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 7501¢

Parcel ID Number: 20-23-223-017-0000
[Spare Above This Line For Recording Data) i

Original Recording Date: August 16, 2007 Loan No: 621223569
Original Loan Amount: $229,000.00 Investor Loan No: 4005536141
New Money: $85,066.76 MIN Number: 100073000817173651

H
i

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT |
(Providing Fo( Fixed Interest Rate) \

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreeinst”), made this 12th day of May, 2017, between
KATHRYN CHARLESTON and KENIESHA CHARLES T {“Borrower”) and Nationstar Mortgage LLC,
whose address is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COFELL, TX 75019 (“Lender”), and Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), and has an anrzess and telephone number of P.O. Box
2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee”), amends and supplements (1} the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrumeri(”) dated August 15, 2007 and
recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No: 0722841119 anc recorded on August 16, 2007, of

the Official Records of COOK County, IL and (2} the Note, bearing the sz/ne‘date as, and secured by, the
(Property Address) w

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the partles hereto agree as

UH UIUIL U J” I!H Il“L ‘U l| “ “ m m ||“ | l || I

6610 S KENWOOD AVE 104, CHICAGO, IL 60637, | l‘ ”,, \\\\\“\\ “
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; !
Principal Balance") is U.S. $250,091.80, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) Ioaned to Borrower by
|

Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described i the Securlty Instrument and
defined therein as the “Property”, located at
the real property described being set forth as follows: |l |l|‘ \ \
A {0US1077
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument};
1. As of May 1, 2017, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
L‘C'JAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN? - Single Family - Fanmie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 31 79 1/01 (rev 4!14)

83006 0814 | {page 1 of 8)

- BT e A o



1719157034 Page: 2 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

|

2. $75,027.54 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shali be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $175,064.26. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.875%, from May 1, 2017, Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $718.11, beginning on the 1st day of June,
2017, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest
Beziino Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate
of 3.87%% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have been paid in full. The new Matunty Date will be May 1, 2057.

Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

3. Borrower agieas to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note =010 Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Froperty, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Beanng Principal
Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date, 1

4. Ifall or any part cf the Firozerty or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural persen and a Leneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender m2y require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lenge: shall give Borrower notice of acceleratlon The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days-isum the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums securad by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this peiion. Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by

the Security Instrument without further notice or Zeinand on Borrower. !

5. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agiezments, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without IImitation, Borrower's.covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrcw items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the-Security Instrument; however, the
followming terms and provisions are forever canceled, null anc vuid, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrumeni (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the ratz-of mterest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisicns of any adjustable rate rider, or other rnstrumenf or-document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Nute or Secunty
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those rere redd to in (a)
ahbove.

I

6. Borrower understands and agrees that: '
(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contarned in the Security
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
All covenants, agresments, stlpulatrons and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
LOAN MODIFICATiONAGREEMENT Srngre Famrly Famme Mae Uniform Instrument Fom'l 31791/01 (rev 4!14
83005 08/14 1 (page 2 of §)

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument



1719157034 Page: 3 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender. i

(c) Nothmg in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satlsfactlon or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. -

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
cerording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall e secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower-agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessarv 0 required 1o effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved._<iid accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and ~ssigns of the Borrower. ,

(f) Borrower authorizes ).cnder, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including. but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (7} credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Partics that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention altemativz, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower's loan. For purposes ot this cection, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency.-or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer
that insures, guarantees, or services Boraviar's loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligatac, or to any companies that perform support
services to them in connection with Borrower s ’b:n

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties conceming mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the iz neriod plan to modify Borrower's
loan, at any telephone number, including mobile teleor.me number, or email address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties. |

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaglng igh

{g)  Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers Lendet all leases
of the Property and all secunty deposits made in connection with lezzes of the Property.
Upon this assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend 0~ terminate the
existing leases and {o execute new leases, in Lender’s sole discretion.” As used in this
paragraph, the word "lease” shall mean "sublease” if the Security Instrur wit is on a
leasehold estate. .

Bomrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the
rents and revenues ("Renis”) of the Property, regardiess of to whom the Rents of the
Property are payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the
Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or
Lenders agents. However, Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) Lender has given
Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of the Security

* 6 2 1 2 2 3 5 6 9 Y FNMA * 3 3 3 7 68 + 10 *

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannia Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
8300b 08/14 : {page 30/ 8)




1719157034 Page: 4 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Instrument, and (i) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid
to Lender or Lender's agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute
assignment and not an assignment for additional security only. i

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be
held by Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums
secured by the Security Instrument; (i) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of
the Rents of the Property; (iii) Barrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay
all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agents upon Lender’s written demand to
the tenant; (iv) unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or
Lender's agents shall be applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the
roperty and collecting the Rents, including, but not limited 1o, attorney's fees, receiver's
fe;s, premiums on receiver's bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiums,
taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by
the Securi’y Instrument; {v) Lender, Lender's agents or any judicially appointed receiver
shall be hahie to account for only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be
entitled to have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and
collect the Rents and profits derived from the Property without any shownng as to the
inadequacy of the Pruperty as security.

If the Rents of the Prupetly are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and
managing the Property aru of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for
such purposes shall become *:debtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Secunty
Instrument pursuant to Sectior. 9 o7 the Security Instrument. i

Borrower represents and warrants-that Borrower has not executed any pnor assignment
of the Rents and has not performed; 2ad will not perform, any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its rights under \u>'s ;;aragraph, 1

Lender, or Lender's agents or a judicially appoirited receiver, shall not be required to enter
upon, take control of or maintain the Propert, oefora or after giving notice of default to
Borrower. However, Lender, or Lender's agents o a judicially appointed receiver, may do
s0 at any time when a default occurs. Any applicaizr-of Rents shall not cure or waive
any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lenuez. This assignment of Rents of
the Property shall terminate when all the sums securea by -the Secunty Instrument are
paid in full.

(h) "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separare corporahon
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors zn7 assigns. MERS
is the Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and t.iz Agreement.
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has n address and
telephone number of P.Q. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS..

0] In the event of any action(s) arising out of or relating to this Agreement or in connection
with any foreclosure action(s) dismissed as a result of entering into this Agreement, if

)] Borrower understands that the mortgage insurance premiums on the Loan, if applicable,
"Il,msl I’ﬂ IIJMI IMI ll ”ll IIJIILWIl }”?II JI]IUJ il I”l'll!l lll‘
83000 08/14 i {page 40f §)

permitted by applicable law, | will remain liable for and bear my own attomey fees and
costs incurred in connection with any such action(s).
may increase as a result of the capitalization which will result in a higher total monthly
payment. Furthermore, the date on which the borrower may request cancellation of
Iﬂl’ll!"ll"”‘l]ll JI MMI! "“Ilmlj
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanrie Mae Uniform Instrumant Form 3179 1701 (rev 4/14)
j



1719157034 Page: 5of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

mortgage insurance may change as a result of the New Principal Balance.
|

7. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the morigage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will net have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

8. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereby revoked and Borrower

has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems. .
1

9. This Aoreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOX Ceunty, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreemeri-the unpaid principal batance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrumeiitis %165,025.04. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of thic Agreement is $250,091.80, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid

principal balance .:f .his origina! obligation.
g
il HII\II\H\IHVI\HHHI\IIH\l ]
AT EOO

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Slng e Famsly F\'nr' 4 “ae Umforrn lastrument Forrn 3179 1!01 (rev 4114
8300b 08/14 ! {page 5 of 8)




1719157034 Page: 6 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have sxecuted this Agreement.

oa 03] 17
.y Yr ]

(Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

ZhARLESTON -Borrower

—

State of lllinois
N
‘ J
County of L,UO ).\
The foregoing instrument was ackprwiedged before me, a Notary Public on

i
:]-une 8 } a0 |4‘ (Date-Month, Day and Year)

by KATHRYN CHARLESTON and KENIESHA CHARLESTON.

Obtoh (1. Watke |

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment) = . i

Deboorak A, NMK{{ DEBORAH A WALKER

OFFICIAL SEAL’
(Printed Name of person taking acknowledgment)

':} Notary Public, Stata of ll:nois
My Commission Expires on A~ 15~ ddA

My Commission Expires
l . | I i I! Nl

A

3 3.7 +

March 185, 2021
g e —
* 212235‘!‘"9‘{ M A % ”y

M

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Singls Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument .'-o: 1 3179 1/01 {rov, 4/14)
8300b 0814 ! (page 6 of 8)
i
1



1719157034 Page: 7 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NatlonsZr Mortgage LL%
(Seal) - Lender

Namg/_ Qg uly Hgmilten
Title: Asslstant Secretary

b - 21- 200

Date of Lender's Signature

I\ [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments] !
The State Ot T2\ i
County of Dallas !

Before me_P37X 10X ESH NI BAIMULA  INotary Public (namettitle of officer) on this day
{RPlesce Print Name) !

personally appeared 03coh HpMiLTOM , the Assistant Secretarﬂ; of Nationstar
Mortgage LLC@nown to mgj(or proved to me on the oath of or through

(desc.intion of identity card or other document)) to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instiument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
purposes and consideration therein ¢ xpressed.

|
|
Given under my hand and seal of office this, _ X9 day of June , A D., 9-0’:}'
|
|

L e el
ICK ESHIDL OUMUE Signature of Officer
ubllc.Slzt“ & Z
u,mang&w”“ PATLICK ESt1dI ahiMUeH
oy (Printed HAme of Officer) |
Notary Public
Title of Officer

My Commission expires : __ 1] =15~ 20 19

IR LD

2 5 9
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannig Mae Uniform Instrument oy 1179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
B300b 08/14 i (page 7 of §)

1
1




1719157034 Page: 8 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mm 4'271-2017

Mortgage Eyétromc Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

_5-%17 MQM: H—af\

(Print Name)

Title: Assistant Secretary
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State'oi TX ‘
County of Da"as ,

Before me _PATRICK ES#/d1 ©2)ULA _ INotary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day
{~"ease Print Name)

personally appeared __ ~ T HhcoBB MM LTOA  the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage
Electronic Registration Sysems. Inc..&nown to me (or proved to me on the oath of ‘
or through _._..{description of identity card or other document)} to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the iorenaing instrument and acknowledged fo me that he executed the
same for the purposes and considertior, therein expressed. |

Given under my hand and seal of office this_)_ 29 day of J wne . AD RIS
Yot Signature of Officer |
e, PARCENOOML |
R .ﬁ) Nty P B st PETRICK ESipds 0d1MULA
"\::‘ _._,j.-’ "’mmsm Printea Nariie of Officer ‘
‘3“.1 .-). v
) o o en s ah Notary Public

~ Title of Officer
My Commission expires : _ )& - /.5 = A0/ 9

IR MARA ey LRAEMRRNIY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrumant Foia B179 101 (rev. 4/14)
8300b 08r14 {page 8 of B




1719157034 Page: 9 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 621223569
Property Address: 6610 S KENWOOD AVE 104, CHICAGO, IL 60637

Legal Descrintion:

THE FOLTOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: (NIT 104 IN THE CAROLINA CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF
THE FOLLCWAYWG DESCRIBED PROPERTY: LOTS 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 11 IN OGLESBYS
SUBDIVISION -UF“BLOCKS 10 AND 11 IN WAIT AND BOWENS SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF
WEST 1/2 OF ‘NCRTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRIMCLPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY 18
ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECCRDED AS DCCUMENT 0633217183,
TOGETHER WITH AN UNT:IVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

1

JRATIRCR L st D

]

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11112 ! Page 1 of 1
|
|




